OP \$515.00 3596376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816967

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK UNITED, N.A.		06/12/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Enertainment Nework, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 325 Interlocken Parkway, B	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	
Name:	ame: Folz Vending LLC	
Street Address:	5770 W Erie St	
City:	ty: Chandler	
State/Country:	tate/Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 85226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596376	STUFFED GREEN
Registration Number:	2948024	RAINBOW CRANE
Registration Number:	2981049	RAINBOW CRANE
Registration Number:	2943520	FOLZ
Registration Number:	1957176	SUGAR LOAF
Registration Number:	1950388	SUGAR LOAF
Registration Number:	1905902	SUGARLOAF
Registration Number:	2028133	SUGARLOAF
Registration Number:	1624588	SUGAR LOAF
Registration Number:	1579191	SUGAR LOAF
Registration Number:	2233463	SHOPPE
Registration Number:	2287231	KID SHOPPE
Registration Number:	1930216	TREASURE SHOPPE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0538

900779054

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1616544		TOY SHOPPE		
Registration Number: 2441905 STICKERAMA		STICKERAMA		
Registration Number:	egistration Number: 4329567 NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK			
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 4366653 NEN NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK			
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 4368721 NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK			
Registration Number:	5089231	FUN SHOPPE		
Serial Number:	87688013	BATTLE FOR THE CLAW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125645758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgordon@loriumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Gordon

Address Line 1: 401 N. Michigan Ave., Ste 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page1.tif source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page2.tif source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page3.tif source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page4.tif source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page5.tif source=23-06-12 Release of Intellectual Property Interest#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0539

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, BANKUNITED, N.A. has hitherto entered into security agreements with NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK, LLC and FOLZ VENDING, LLC ("Grantors"), whereby Grantors granted security interests in certain of its intellectual property to the undersigned, to wit: a PATENT, COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "IP Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the undersigned wishes to release and reassign any and all right, title and interest in the collateral covered by the IP Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2018 in its records at Reel 006361, Frame 0224 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees:

- Intellectual Property Collateral includes, without limitation, all of the undersigned's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in any and all of each Grantor's:
 - (a) registered or unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade and brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights, and other comparable designations of source, sponsorship, association or origin, including the trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, along with the goodwill associated with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all renewals and extensions thereof;
 - (b) registered or unregistered copyrights, copyright applications and registrations, comparable protections in works of authorship, whether published or unpublished, and mask works, including the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto:
 - (c) leased or owned domain names set forth in Schedule C hereto;
 - (d) licenses and other agreements pursuant to which any Grantor is granted, or grants, a license or other right, whether exclusive or non-exclusive, to (i) use or develop the foregoing, (ii) receive royalties, income, or other payments or compensation with respect thereto, or (iii) exercise any other rights with respect thereto, and any and all amounts now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; and
 - (e) legal or equitable claims or causes of action (including for infringement) with respect to the foregoing, whensoever having occurred or occurring.
- 2. The undersigned, for itself and its successors, representatives, agents, and assigns, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and any other rights or interests it may have with respect thereto, and reassigns to Grantor any and all such rights and interests The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as each Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm, or evidence such release.

<u>}</u>...

3.	This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized on June 22.

BANKUNITED, N.A.

By: Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A Intellectual Property Collateral

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Registration		
Country	Trademark Name	No.	Date	Owner
UŠ	STUFFED GREEN	3,596,376	3/24/2009	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	RAINBOW CRANE	2,948,024	5/10/2005	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	RAINBOW CRANE	2,981,049	8/2/2005	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	FOLZ	2,943,520	4/26/2005	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGAR LOAF and Design	1,957,176	2/20/1996	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGAR LOAF and Design	1,950,388	1/23/1996	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGARLOAF	1,905,902	7/18/1995	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGARLOAF	2,028,133	1/7/1997	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGARLOAF	1,624,588	11/27/1990	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SUGARLOAF	1,579,191	1/23/1990	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	SHOPPE	2,233,463	3/23/1999	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	KID SHOPPE	2,287,231	10/19/1999	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	TREASURE SHOPPE	1,930,216	10/24/1995	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	TOYSHOPPE	1,616,544	10/9/1990	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	STICKERAMA	2,441,905	4/10/2001	FOLZ Vending Company, Inc.
US	NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK	4,329,567		National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	NEN Logo	4,366,653	7/16/2013	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK	4,368,721	7/16/2013	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	FUN SHOPPE	5,089,231	11/29/2016	National Entertainment Network, LLC
US	BATTLE FOR THE CLAW	sn/87688013		National Entertainment Network, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0543

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Type of Work: Visual Material

Registration Number / Date: VA0000303508 / 1988-05-19

Title: Juicy Fruitsy fizzie bubble gum. Description: commercial print: wrapper.

Copyright Claimant: Folz Vending Company, Inc.
Date of Creation: 1988

Date of Publication: 1988-04-18

Names:

Folz Vending Company, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0544

DOMAIN NAMES

<u>Owner</u>

National Entertainment Network, LLC

Domain Name

FOLZVENDING.COM

NEN-INC.COM

NEN-LLC.COM

NENNOW.COM

RAINBOWCRANES.COM

RAINBOWCRANE,COM SKILLCRANE,COM

CLICADDITOUS SOL

SUGARBUCKS.COM

SUGARLOAF-USA.COM

SUGARLOAFCREATIONS.COM

SUGARLOAFSHOPPE.COM NENLOGISTICS.COM

NENTRAINING.COM¹

NENPNW.WEEBLY.COM2

NATIONAL SERVICENETWORK.NET

NATIONALSERVICESNETWORK.COM

NSNLOGISTICS.COM

NENSERVICES.COM

NSN-LLC.COM

NSNSERVICENETWORK.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 06/13/2023

¹ Registered with Weebly

Leased subdomain of Weebly